KEROX SINTER PROGRAM both for
NT - Natural Tranclucent - and for ETHD - Extreme Translucent High Density
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STANDARD PROGRAM
Temp Time spent on Total time Speed (temp gradient)
climbing to 900°C 90 min (1:30) 90 min ( 1:30) 10°C/min
holding time on 900°C 30 min (0:30) 120 min ( 2:00) -
climbing to 1450°C 110 min (1:50) 230 min ( 3:50) 5°C/min
holding time on 1450°C 120 min (2:00) 350 min ( 5:50)
descending to 900°C 55 min (0:55) 405 min ( 6:45) 10°C/min
descending to 100°C 400 min (6:40) 805 min (13:25) 2°C/min
SPEED PROGRAM
Temp Time spent on Total time Speed (temp gradient)
climbing to 900°C 45 min (0:45) 45 min (0:45) 20°C/min
holding time on 900°C 15 min (0:15) 60 min (1:00)
climbing to 1450°C 55 min (0:55) 115 min (1:55) 10°C/min
holding time on 1450°C 120 min (2:00) 235 min (3:55)
descending to 350°C 37 min (0:37) 272 min (4:32) 30°C/min
IMPORTANT: Tested & Approved by:

Max. temp. 1450C.

HOLD period at 900C.
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Reference Lab Chief Technician
KEROX Dental




